SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ MOST URGENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4689/2092-93

Dated: 21/12/18

Dr. Shriom Dalal H. No. 830, CA-Apartment, A-3 Block, Paschim Vihar, Delhi - 110063.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005 Sir,

With reference to your application received on 22/11/2018 vide ID No. 4689 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) provided by Custodians of record whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:-

Information provided as per available records in the branches

In this regard, it is to inform that the requisite information is scattered in various files and voluminous in nature and not available in recorded form. However, particular information can be provided to the applicant in case specific order no. is asked for.

As per provisions of the RTIO Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No. 103, Ist Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

(JITENDER RATHI) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-

1. The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

FORM OF APPLICATION FOR SEEKING INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT, NO. 22 OF 2005
To Date: 22/11/2018

The Public Information Officer (PIO)

Dept. of Training & Technical Education

Muni Mayaram Marg, Near T.V. Tower, Pitampura, New Delhi

Sub:

Information under Right To Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Sir

The undersigned require following information under RTI Act, 2005.

PART-I.

1.Name of the Applicant

: Dr. Shriom Dalal

2. Father's / Mother's full Name

: Sh.Zile Singh

2. Camera a lana A lana II

3. Correspondence Address: H.no 830, CA- Apartment, A-3 Block, Paschim Vihar, Delhi- 110063

4 Gender: Male:

E-mail

: shriomdalal@yahoo.com / Ph: 9810466543

PART-II

1. Particulars of the information sought for: Please provide information for item 'A' below:

- A) Please provide copy of office orders issued by TTE, GNCTD from 01/01/2000 to 31/08/2018 where Ph.D or PG degree (ME/ MTech/MBA, MS or any other) has been counted to grant service benefits (CAS or financial benefit or promotion or additional increments etc) in respect of following 6 Faculty members (working or retired) of Govt. polytechnics, GNCTD.
 - 1. Mr. P K Bagga, Lecturer, Electrical engg (having ALCC at PG level).
 - 2.Ms. Udita Malayiya, Principal Kasturba Institute of Technology, (BTech, Electrical Engg, ME-Compt. Tech & applications)
 - 3.Ms. Gaganbir Kaur, Lecturer, Kasturba Institute of Technology (B Tech-Electronics and Communication and Engg, Mtech-Information Technology)
 - 4. Ms Sree Valli Devi, Lecturer, Mechanical Engg, GB Pant Institute of Technology (Mtech-Env. Science and Engg),
 - 5.Ms Rashmi Panwar, Lecturer, Chemical Engg, GB Pant Institute of Technology (BE-Chemical, Mtch-Environment Science and Engg)
 - 6. Ms Arti Kapoor, Principal, Kasturba Inst Of Tech. (now retired)

2 Whether inspection of records also sought.

No

3 Preferred language of the said information is:

English.

4 The period to which the information relates:

- As above-

- 5 Information required by post (Ordinary/Registered/Speed)/ in person: Registered Post.
- 6 Information sought for is required to be supplied in form: Printed

If the subject matter/any of the information is held by/related to another public authority, you are requested to transfer the application or such part of it as may be appropriate to that other authority with an intimation to the undersigned (Section 6(3) of RTI Act).

Application fee Rs.10/- paid. Mode of payment: Cash.

Declaration of the Applicant.

A I am a bonafide citizen of India and owe allegiance to the sovereignty, unity and integrity of India and have not voluntarily acquired the citizenship of another country.

B I state that information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in section 6 of the Act and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

Place: N Delhi

(Signature/ Thumb impression of applicant)

Name: Dr. Shriom Dalal

119/871/176

Receipt No:- 01